Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
CDM22011-600LRFP
N-CHANNEL
LR POWER MOSFET
11 AMP, 600 VOLT
TO-220FP CASE
MAXIMUM RATINGS: (TC=25°C unless otherwise noted)
 SYMBOL  UNITS
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 600 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS 30 V
Continuous Drain Current (Steady State) ID 11 A
Maximum Pulsed Drain Current, tp=10μs IDM 44 A
Continuous Source Current (Body Diode) IS 11 A
Maximum Pulsed Source Current (Body Diode) ISM 44 A
Single Pulse Avalanche Energy (Note 1) EAS 280 mJ
Power Dissipation PD 25 W
Operating and Storage Junction Temperature TJ, Tstg -55 to +150 °C
Thermal Resistance JC 5.0 °C/W
Thermal Resistance JA 120 °C/W
Note 1: L=30mH, IAS=4.0A, VDD=100V, RG=25Ω, Initial TJ=25°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: (TC=25°C unless otherwise noted)
SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
IGSSF, IGSSR VGS=30V, VDS=0   100 nA
IDSS VDS=600V, VGS=0  0.047 1.0 μA
BVDSS  VGS=0, ID=250μA 600   V
VGS(th) VGS=VDS, ID=250μA 2.0 3.09 4.0 V
VSD VGS=0, IS=11A  0.92 1.4 V
rDS(ON) VGS=10V, ID=5.5A  0.30 0.36 Ω
Crss VDS=100V, VGS=0, f=1.0MHz  2.76  pF
Ciss VDS=100V, VGS=0, f=1.0MHz  763  pF
Coss VDS=100V, VGS=0, f=1.0MHz  52  pF
FEATURES:
• High voltage capability (VDS=600V)
• Low gate charge (Qgs=4.45nC TYP)
• Ultra low rDS(ON) (0.3Ω TYP)
APPLICATIONS:
• Power Factor Correction
• Alternative energy inverters
• Solid State Lighting (SSL)
DESCRIPTION:
The CENTRAL SEMICONDUCTOR CDM22011-600LRFP
is a 600 volt N-Channel MOSFET designed for high
voltage, fast switching applications such as Power
Factor Correction (PFC), lighting and power inverters.
This UltraMOSTM MOSFET combines high voltage
capability with ultra low rDS(ON), low threshold voltage,
and low gate charge for optimal efficiency.
MARKING CODE: CDM11-600LR
R4 (19-August 2015)
www.centra lsemi .com
CDM22011-600LRFP
N-CHANNEL
LR POWER MOSFET
11 AMP, 600 VOLT
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - Continued: (TC=25°C unless otherwise noted)
SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS  TYP UNITS
Qg(tot) VDS=480V, VGS=10V, ID=11A (Note 2)  23.05 nC
Qgs VDS=480V, VGS=10V, ID=11A (Note 2)  4.45 nC
Qgd VDS=480V, VGS=10V, ID=11A (Note 2)  11.31 nC
td(on) VDD=300V, VGS=10V, ID=11A, RG=25Ω (Note 2) 11 ns
tr VDD=300V, VGS=10V, ID=11A, RG=25Ω (Note 2) 27 ns
td(off) VDD=300V, VGS=10V, ID=11A, RG=25Ω (Note 2) 37 ns
tf VDD=300V, VGS=10V, ID=11A, RG=25Ω (Note 2) 23 ns
trr VGS=0, IS=11A, di/dt=100A/μs (Note 2)  315 ns
Qrr VGS=0, IS=11A, di/dt=100A/μs (Note 2)  4.0 μC
Note 2: Pulse Width < 300μs, Duty Cycle < 2%
TO-220FP CASE - MECHANICAL OUTLINE
LEAD CODE:
1) Gate
2) Drain
3) Source
MARKING CODE: CDM11-600LR
PIN CONFIGURATION
R4
www.centra lsemi .com
R4 (19-August 2015)
CDM22011-600LRFP
N-CHANNEL
LR POWER MOSFET
11 AMP, 600 VOLT
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
R4 (19-August 2015)
www.centra lsemi .com